

#### Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: PATHO-2025-01 <

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77820

Delivery period: 7 Working Days

2025-01-16 Date of P.O:

Dated: 2024-09-26

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORPORATION

Address: Pioneer St. Cor. Shaw Bivd., Pasig City / salesdept.medicalcentertrading@gmail.com / 8631-1715

to 1717 loc. 222

Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery

		Smaller of 1	Floor, PCMC Bldg Performance Security Post	antee   Securi	tv B	ond
ocation	n: Instructio		No: 0201 6520 346186			114,547.44
em No		UNIT	ARTICLES	UNIT COST		TAL COST
1	3000		Bag, autoclavable 415mmx600mm	16.95		50,850.00
		,	Brand: Biomedic / Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd /			
2	1 /	bot (	Benedicts solution 1L  Brand: Medic  Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp.	380.00	-	380.00
3	14000	pc /	Calibrated pipette plastic 170mm 0.5-3.0mL  Brand: Biologix  Manufacturer: Biologix Group Limited	1.58	/	22,120.00
4	200	pc /	Capillary Tube, heparinized 100s  Brand: Biomedic  Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd	0.65		130.00
5	25 🗸	kt /	Cold AFB Stain Kit (methylene blue counterstain) Brand: Medic Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp.	1,500.00	_	37,500.00
6	80000 2	pc /	Container, urine specimen, 60 mL 56x42x42 (sterile & transparent) Brand: Biomedic Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd	4.95	/	396,000.00
7	15000	pc ,	Coverglass 24x56 mm 100pc/bx 10 bx/pk Brand: Biomedic Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd	0.64	-	9,600.00
8	6000	pc 🗸	Embedding tissue casette 250 pcs.  Brand: Biomedic  Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd	2.35	,	14,100.00
9	40	cby 2	Ethanol 95% Technical Grade 15L (cby)  Brand: Medic  Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp.	2,150.00	,	86,000.00
10	4 /	kit /	External Quality Control for Urinalysis Normal  Brand: Healthmate Manufacturer: Dfi.	12,000.00	-	48,000.00
11	4 -	kit 🗸	External Quality Control for Urinalysis Abnormal Brand: Healthmate Manufacturer: Dfi.	12,000.00	1	48,000.00
12	2000 /	sheet /	Filter paper, square, 600mm x 600 mm  Brand: Biomedic  Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd	25.00	-	50,000.00
13	30 /	BTL ,	FORMALDEHYDE 37% (2.5L)  Brand: Medic   Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp.	1,810.00	-	54,300.00
14	20 1	kt ^	Gram Stain Test (4x500ml/btl) - Brand: Medic - Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp	1,500.00	-	30,000.00
15	35	bx /	Hematology Stain Set  Brand: Medic   Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp.	2,200.00	-	77,000.00



Republic of the Philippines

### PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77820 Date of P.O:

2025-01-16 Dated: 2024-09-26

PR NO: PATHO-2025-01 MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORPORATION

Pioneer St. Cor. Shaw Blvd., Pasig City / salesdept.medicalcentertrading@gmail.com / 8631-1715 Address:

to 1717 loc. 222

	needle, blue disposable ating loop disposable. ed. Inc. Co. Ltd or Co. Ltd echnology Co., Ltd. or Chemistry,12s	Posted: uarantee	rity Bond int P: 1/4,5 TOTAL 0 - 65,0 - 141,0 - 1,0	
ARTICLES  loop 10uL calibration & ividually packed) Inoculomedic  rer: Ningbo Foyomed Metalogue Blade sz 35, 50s  ther  rer: Feather Safety Razo  test  quick  rer: Nantong Egens Bioto  ent (Abnormal Control) for dox  rer: Randox Laboratories  ent (Normal Control) for dox	No: 0202 652034	117.50 13,800.00	141,0 13,8	000.00 000.00
loop 10uL calibration & ividually packed) Inocul- medic / rer: Ningbo Foyomed Me Blade sz 35, 50s / ther / rer: Feather Safety Razo test / quick / rer: Nantong Egens Bioto ent (Abnormal Control) for dox / rer: Randox Laboratories ent (Normal Control) for dox /	needle, blue disposable ating loop disposable.  ed. Inc. Co. Ltd  r Co. Ltd  echnology Co., Ltd.  or Chemistry,12s	117.50 13,800.00	70TAL 0 65,0	000.00 000.00
loop 10uL calibration & ividually packed) Inocul- medic / rer: Ningbo Foyomed Me Blade sz 35, 50s / ther / rer: Feather Safety Razo test / quick / rer: Nantong Egens Bioto ent (Abnormal Control) for dox / rer: Randox Laboratories ent (Normal Control) for dox /	needle, blue disposable ating loop disposable.  ed. Inc. Co. Ltd  r Co. Ltd  echnology Co., Ltd.  or Chemistry,12s	117.50 13,800.00	70TAL 0 65,0	000.00 000.00
ividually packed) Inocul- medic  rer: Ningbo Foyomed Me  Blade sz 35, 50s  ther  rer: Feather Safety Razo  test  quick  rer: Nantong Egens Bioto  text  cont (Abnormal Control) for  dox  rer: Randox Laboratories  ant (Normal Control) for  dox	ed. Inc. Co. Ltd  or Co. Ltd  echnology Co., Ltd.  or Chemistry,12s	13.85 13,800.00	, 141,0 , 1,0 , 13,8	38.75
ther / rer: Feather Safety Razo test / quick / rer: Nantong Egens Bioto ent (Abnormal Control) for dox / rer: Randox Laboratories ent (Normal Control) for edox /	echnology Co., Ltd or Chemistry,12s -	13.85	, 13,8	38.75
quick / rer: Nantong Egens Bioto ent (Abnormal Control) for dox / rer: Randox Laboratories ent (Normal Control) for dox /	or Chemistry,12s /	13,800.00	, 13,8	
dox  rer: Randox Laboratories nt (Normal Control) for o dox  reconstruction of the control of th	s Ltd. •			00.00
dox -	Chemistry,12s	12.000.00	1	
er. Nanuox Laboratories	s Ltd. 🗸	13,800.00	/ 13,8	00.00
e Reagent lic  < rer: Medical Center Trad	ing Corp. •	1,280.00	7,6	80.00
For the use of Patholo veries shall have at least One	gy Division (1) year expiration period ***		(One No. )	Million
E TO THE ATTA CHEO +	ERMS OF REFERENCE		Thousand Hut Four Peso Seventy	Three ndred tecn is And
ii e	c . er: Medical Center Trad exxxxxxxx Nothing Follo For the use of Patholo eries shall have at least One	c / er: Medical Center Trading Corp. /	c / er: Medical Center Trading Corp. / (xxxxxxxx Nothing Follows xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	P 1.166.3  Exxxxxxxx Nothing Follows xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

 One-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the
cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity
may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances.

Excess in price, if procurred from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and
 In case of bidding, forfeiture of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.

Staggered Delivery/Payment
 Delivery will take effect upon receipt of Delivery Confimation of Quantity/Date

Confirmation

4. PCMC has the right to reject or cancel any items in this PO for justifiable and reasonable ground where the award will not benefit the Government

Funding Code	28 / 28/x	TOTAL AMOUNT P 1,166,314.75
FUNDS AVAILABLE: P 1,166,314. 7  LEA M. VILLALOBOS, DBA, CPA Chief Accountant  APPROVED:  MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MD, MSCHSM, MPM OIC Executive Director	☐ PR No: PATHO-2025-01 ☐ Abstract of Canvass/Bids: ☐ BAC Resolution No: R2025-00-029 ☐ NOA No: NOA-2025-022-008 ☐ NTP No: NTP-PROC-2025-066 ☐ PhilGEPS Ref No: 11394948 ☐ AMRP No.	CERTIFICATION  This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable  Signature over printed name  Date:
Distribution: Original - At	tachment to payment	

Duplicate -

Procurement/Materials Management Division



#### Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: PATHOBB-2025-01

PURCHASE ORDER: 77821 Date of P.O: 2025-01-16

Dated: 2024-09-26

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORPORATION /
Address: Pioneer St. Cor. Shaw Bivd., Pasig City / salesdept.medicalcentertrading@gmail.com / 8631-1715

to 1717 loc. 222

Departn	nent/Of	fic	e/Div	isio	on/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 Wo	rking Days	Other Te	rms:		í
Is to be made: Materials Management Division Performance Security Posted:										
Location				nd		Guarantee	□ Secur			
Special				_	No: 0202(,52034	6186			114,547.44	4
Item No	QTY		UNI	-	ARTICLES	UNIT	COST	TO	TAL COST	-
1	24		VI	-	Antihuman globulin (AHG), polyclonal, 10ml - Brand: Epiclone - Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd -		428.00	r	10,272.00	/
2	30000		рс		Calibrated pipet, plastic, 170mm, 0.5-3ml, 500s/box - Brand: Biomedic - Manufacturer: Ningbo Foyomed Med. Inc. Co. Ltd		1.58	1	47,400.00	
3	24		٧l	-	Enhancement medium, LISS, 10ml  Brand: Medic  Manufacturer: Medical Center Trading Corp.		400.00	-	9,600.00	
4	55	•	vi	1	Typing sera, anti-A, 10ml Brand: Epiclone Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		375.00	-	20,625.00	
5	2	-	vI	-	Typing sera, anti-A,B monoclonal, 10ml Brand: Epiclone Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		1,400.00	1	2,800.00	-
6	55	1	vI	1	Typing sera, anti-B, 10ml  Brand: Epiclone  Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		375.00	,	20,625.00	-
7	2		vI	1	Typing Sera, anti-C (big C), 1x10mL / Brand: Epiclone / Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		5,325.00	-	10,650.00	-
8	55		vI	1	Typing sera, anti-D, 10ml 7 Brand: Epiclone 7 Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		400.00	-	22,000.00	
9	1	-	vI	-	Typing sera, anti-Fyb (Duffy B), 1ml - Brand: Epiclone - Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd	1	13,800.00	-	13,800.00	-
10	1	-	vI	•	Typing sera, anti-k (celano), 1ml Brand: Epiclone Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		5,580.00 <b>ľ</b>	1	5,580.00	
11	2	'	vI	•	Typing sera, anti-Lea (Lewis A), 1ml Brand: Epiclone Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		6,200.00	1	12,400.00	-
12	4	•	vI	^	Typing Sera, anti-M, 1x5mL / Brand: Epiclone / Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd /	1	14,000.00	1	56,000.00	1
13	1	-	VI	,	Typing sera, anti-S (big S), 1ml / Brand: Epiclone / Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd /	1	00.000.00	-	10,000.00	-
14	1		vi	•	Typing sera, anti-s (small s), 1ml  Brand: Epiclone 1  Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd		22,000.00		22,000.00	/



#### Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: PATHOBB-2025-01

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77821

Date of P.O:

2025-01-16 Dated: 2024-09-26

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORPORATION Address:

to 1717 loc. 222

Pioneer St. Cor. Shaw Blvd., Pasig City / salesdept.medicalcentertrading@gmail.com / 8631-1715

Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 Working Days Other Terms: Is to be made: Materials Management Division Performance Security Posted: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg M Bank Guarantee □ Cash Security Bond Special Instruction No: 02626520346186 Amount P: 114, 547 TOTAL COST **UNIT COST** Item No QTY UNIT **ARTICLES** Typing Sera, Jka (Kidd A), 1x5mL 13,000.00 52,000.00 4/ Brand: Epiclone -Manufacturer: Immulab Pty. Ltd xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Nothing Follows xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx P 315,752.00 For the use of Blood Bank Three \*\*\* All deliveries shall have at least One (1) year expiration period \*\*\* Hundred Fifteen Thousand Seven CONFORME TO THE ATTACHED TERMS OF REFERENCE Hundred Fifty Two Pesos) Penalty Clause for Delayed or Unsatisfactory Deliveries:

1. One-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity

3. In case of bidding, forfeiture of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.

2. Excess in price, if procurred from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and

may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available

Additional instructions & conditions:

 Staggered Delivery/Payment
 Delivery will take effect upon receipt of Delivery Confimation of Quantity/Date

3. Delivery is within 7 Working Days upon receipt of Delivery

Confirmation
4. PCMC has the right to reject or cancel any items in this PO for ustifiable and reasonable ground where the award will not benefit the Government

Funding Code		( ) .	TOTAL AMOUNT P 315, 752.00
	4-02-03-080	, ngo 1/8	do
LEA M. VILL. Chief APPROVED: MARIA EVA I. JOP:	ALDE: \$ 315, 772. 00 ALDBOS. DBA. CPA ACCOUNTANT  EN J	☐ PR No: PATHOBB-2025-01 ☐ Abstract of Canvass/Bids: ☐ BAC Resolution No: R2025-00-029 ☐ NOA No: NOA-2025-022-008 ☐ NTP No: NTP-PROC-2025-066 ☐ PhilGEPS Ref No: 11394948 ☐ AMRP No.	CERTIFICATION  This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable  Signature over printed name  Date:
Distribution:		ttachment to payment rocurement/Materials Management Division	
The same of the sa			

25-02955F

under the circumstances



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

### NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-066

January 16, 2025

## **MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.**Pioneer St. corner Shaw Blvd.,

Pasig City

Tel. No.: 8631-1715 to 1717 loc. 222

Email Add: salesdept.medicalcentertrading@gmail.com

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>77820/77821</u> as a result of <u>Public Bidding</u> for the purchase of <u>Various Laboratory Supplies for CY 2025</u> has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days upon receipt of the Notice To Proceed and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

Thank you.

Very Truly Yours,

MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC, Executive Director

CONFORME:

Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: \_\_\_\_\_